US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2025
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2025
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
							       Upper
	 R1	 R2					     limit
Part number	 ()	 ()	 C (pF)	 L (nH)	 k	 (MHz)
0805CS-020	 1	 0.06	 0.038	 2.75	 6.40E-06	 17200
0805CS-3N0	 2	 0.06	 0.040	 3.00	 8.90E-06	 16000
0805CS-030	 3	 0.08	 0.042	 3.30	 1.22E-05	 14900
0805CS-050	 4	 0.08	 0.051	 5.66	 1.36E-05	 10400
0805CS-060	 5	 0.11	 0.041	 6.72	 2.07E-05	 10600
0805CS-070	 5	 0.14	 0.065	 7.65	 2.22E-05	 7900
0805CS-080	 7	 0.12	 0.076	 8.05	 2.34E-05	 7100
0805CS-100	 6	 0.10	 0.047	 10.0	 1.72E-05	 8100
0805CS-120	 12	 0.15	 0.051	 12.0	 2.44E-05	 7100
0805CS-150	 10	 0.17	 0.096	 15.0	 3.04E-05	 4700
0805CS-180	 10	 0.20	 0.059	 18.0	 3.69E-05	 5400
0805CS-220	 12	 0.22	 0.093	 22.0	 4.17E-05	 3900
0805CS-240	 12	 0.22	 0.110	 24.0	 5.01E-05	 3500
0805CS-270	 14	 0.25	 0.067	 27.0	 5.15E-05	 4200
0805CS-330	 12	 0.27	 0.097	 33.0	 5.71E-05	 3100
0805CS-360	 13	 0.27	 0.126	 36.0	 6.71E-05	 2700
0805CS-390	 13	 0.29	 0.082	 39.0	 6.81E-05	 3400
0805CS-430	 15	 0.31	 0.084	 43.0	 7.51E-05	 3200
0805CS-470	 10	 0.31	 0.111	 47.0	 8.31E-05	 2700
0805CS-560	 13	 0.34	 0.094	 56.0	 1.01E-04	 2700
0805CS-680	 12	 0.38	 0.088	 67.0	 1.20E-04	 2500
0805CS-820	 15	 0.42	 0.088	 81.0	 1.34E-04	 2300
0805CS-910	 12	 0.48	 0.083	 90.0	 1.40E-04	 2300
0805CS-101	 14	 0.46	 0.089	 99.0	 1.56E-04	 2100
0805CS-111	 15	 0.48	 0.109	 109	 1.52E-04	 1800
Document 158-6  Revised 01/16/25
0805CS-121	 18	 0.51	 0.095	 119	 1.72E-04	 1800
0805CS-151	 24	 0.56	 0.110	 149	 2.23E-04	 1500
0805CS-181	 18	 0.64	 0.090	 178	 2.75E-04	 1600
0805CS-221	 26	 0.70	 0.086	 215	 3.40E-04	 1500
0805CS-241	 27	 1.0	 0.098	 235	 3.80E-04	 1300
0805CS-271	 31	 1.0	 0.098	 263	 3.90E-04	 1200
0805CS-331	 31	 1.4	 0.096	 320	 4.74E-04	 1100
0805CS-391	 33	 1.5	 0.095	 380	 5.78E-04	 1100
0805CS-471	 66	 1.8	 0.132	 470	 6.14E-04	 800
0805CS-561	 66	 1.9	 0.258	 560	 5.54E-04	 600
0805CS-681	 88	 2.2	 0.542	 680	 7.14E-04	 400
0805CS-821	 125	 2.4	 0.255	 820	 9.80E-04	 500
0805CS-102	 75	 2.5	 0.462	 1000	 6.70E-04	 500
0805CS-122	 60	 3.0	 0.288	 1200	 9.70E-04	 500
0805CS-152	 30	 1.0	 2.420	 1500	 1.20E-03	 150
0805CS-182	 25	 2.0	 2.550	 1800	 1.00E-03	 150
0805CS-222	 40	 2.0	 0.700	 2200	 2.20E-03	 250
0805CS-272	 60	 3.0	 0.604	 2700	 2.80E-03	 250
0805CS-332	 75	 5.0	 0.436	 3300	 3.00E-03	 250
0805CS-472	 50	 4.0	 0.885	 4700	 3.60E-03	 250
0805CS-562	 80	 5.0	 0.986	 5600	 4.80E-03	 150
0805CS-682	 100	 7.0	 0.575	 6800	 6.10E-03	 150
0805CS-822	 100	 10	 0.741	 8200	 7.20E-03	 100
0805CS-103	 150	 12	 0.580	 10000	 7.50E-03	 100
SPICE Model for Coilcraft 0805CS Chip Inductors
						      Upper
	 R1	 R2				    limit
Part number	 ()	 ()	 C (pF)	 L (nH)	 k	 (MHz)